## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 4 (ID # 23929)

**MEETING DATE:** 

Tuesday, January 09, 2024

FROM: CLERK OF THE BOARD:

SUBJECT: CLERK OF THE BOARD: Elect the Chair and Vice Chair of the Riverside County

Regional Park and Open-Space District for 2024. [\$0]

**RECOMMENDED MOTION:** That the Board of Supervisors:

Elect the Chair and Vice Chair of the Riverside County Regional Park and Open-Space District for 2024.

1/3/2024

**ACTION:** 

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Perez, seconded by Supervisor Spiegel and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended to elect Supervisor Kevin Jeffries as Chair and Supervisor Karen Spiegel as Vice-Chair.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Gutierrez

Nays:

None

Absent:

None

Date:

January 9, 2024

XC:

COB

Kimberly A. Rector Clerk of the Board

Danut

Page 1 of 2 ID# 23929

## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

The chair and vice chair of the Riverside County Regional Park and Open-Space District may be elected howsoever the Board of Supervisors may deem appropriate.